
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3663
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2006
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEARANCE TO TOURISM PROJECTS
Barman Shri Ranen

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some tourism development projects of West Bengal are pending for environmental clearance with the Union Government

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken to expedite clearance of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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